



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	41,945.00000	41,945.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153005M	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	378.00000	1,890.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	154003P	(1)	1,284,215.00000	1,284,215.00	1,432,875.41000	1,432,875.41	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0009	157004M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,750.00000	15,750.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					
0013	159003M	30.000	118.00000	3,540.00	111.67000	3,350.10	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	159006M DRUM U	250.000	60.00000 15,000.00	11.66000	2,915.00		
0015	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	250.000	18.60000 4,650.00	15.12000	3,780.00		
0016	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	2,078.000	19.26000 40,022.28	19.05000	39,585.90		
0017	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	950.00000 1,900.00	1,880.69000	3,761.38		
0018	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	250.00000 1,000.00	1.00000	4.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0019	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	6.000	16,000.00000	96,000.00	6,557.76000	39,346.56	
0020	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00	
0021	159138M HMA PATCH T	70.000	100.00000	7,000.00	343.13000	24,019.10	
0022	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	564,735.000	0.01000	5,647.35	0.26000	146,831.10	
0023	159312M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	44,418.000	0.33000	14,657.94	0.27000	11,992.86	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024	159313M 908.000	1.14000	1,035.12	0.54000	490.32		
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 12"						
0025	159314M 12,270.000	1.20000	14,724.00	0.65000	7,975.50		
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 24"						
0026	160004M 1.000	13,200.00000	13,200.00	13,200.00000	13,200.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0027	160007M 1.000	25,300.00000	25,300.00	25,300.00000	25,300.00		
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0028	161003P (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,337.96000	7,337.96		
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
0030	401009P 25,773.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	9.00000	231,957.00	9.24000	238,142.52		
0031	401017P 203,657.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	7.80000	1,588,524.60	7.09000	1,443,928.13		
0032	401021M 200.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	150.00000	30,000.00	179.22000	35,844.00		
0033	401027M 22,000.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.35000	7,700.00	0.60000	13,200.00		
0034	401030M 90,298.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	902.98	0.01000	902.98		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035	401049M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M E SURFACE COURSE	1,816.000	127.50000	231,540.00	126.62000	229,941.92	
0036	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	1,763.000	120.05000	211,648.15	132.10000	232,892.30	
0037	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	275.50000	5,510.00	
0038	401113M HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR	3,000.000	25.00000	75,000.00	31.85000	95,550.00	
0039	403003M ULTRA-THIN FRICTION COURSE	18,194.000	191.30000	3,480,512.20	184.16000	3,350,607.04	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040	403005M 124,595.000 POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL	5.58000	695,240.10	5.24000	652,877.80		
0041	421010M 334.000 SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II T	262.20000	87,574.80	246.24000	82,244.16		
0042	421011M 9,382.000 SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL	23.12000	216,911.84	21.72000	203,777.04		
0043	453006M 30.000 FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY	350.00000	10,500.00	564.97000	16,949.10		
0045	602099M 15.000 RESET EXISTING CASTING U	960.00000	14,400.00	1,194.53000	17,917.95		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0046	602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING U	15.000	1,200.00000 18,000.00	2,051.10000	30,766.50		
0047	602198M EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER U	15.000	100.00000 1,500.00	350.12000	5,251.80		
0048	602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE U	2.000	595.00000 1,190.00	492.44000	984.88		
0049	602213M CURB PIECE U	76.000	540.00000 41,040.00	590.42000	44,871.92		
0051	606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK SY	23.000	345.00000 7,935.00	406.62000	9,352.26		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0052	607069P 869.000 9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	198.30000	172,322.70	235.71000	204,831.99		
0053	610003M 188,245.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	0.98000	184,480.10	0.33000	62,120.85		
0054	610012M 3,571.000 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	33.80000	120,699.80	28.84000	102,987.64		
0055	610014M 14,806.000 TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	1.08000	15,990.48	1.78000	26,354.68		
0056	610016M 275.000 TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12" LF	3.60000	990.00	3.24000	891.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0057	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	4.92000	20,122.80	5.40000	22,086.00		
0058	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	33.80000	27,378.00	28.84000	23,360.40		
0059	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	10.00000	48,200.00	33.72000	162,530.40		
0060	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	0.72000	134,033.76	0.48000	89,355.84		
0061	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	2.40000	49,886.40	3.67000	76,284.62		
0062	651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX U	150.00000	1,650.00	37.80000	415.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0063	653084M	13.000	150.00000	1,950.00	37.80000	491.40	
	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U					
0064	704189M	9.000	33,876.00000	304,884.00	36,682.20000	330,139.80	
	WIM ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANES	U					
Section Totals:				\$9,712,001.40		\$9,770,767.91	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155009M	1.000 U	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP							
0008 155027M	16.000 MO	500.00000	8,000.00	4,850.00000	77,600.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE							
Section Totals:			\$13,000.00		\$127,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152012P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	2,518.00000	2,518.00	1,207.00000	1,207.00	
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	12,587.00000	12,587.00	11,660.00000	11,660.00	
0044	601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	250.000	20.00000	5,000.00	12.96000	3,240.00	
0050	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	10.000	750.00000	7,500.00	270.00000	2,700.00	
Section Totals:				\$27,605.00		\$18,807.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	401.000	25.00000	10,025.00	110.09000	44,146.09	
0011	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	540.00000	1,080.00	
Section Totals:				\$23,025.00		\$52,726.09	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20105

Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: April 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 105

Project(s): NHP-0017(304)

Contract Time: 11/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Route 17, Summit Ave to Route 287

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0065 805003M	3,400.000	10.00000	34,000.00	4.32000	14,688.00		
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						
Section Totals:			\$34,000.00		\$14,688.00		
Contract Totals			\$9,809,631.40		\$9,984,589.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$9,809,631.40		\$9,984,589.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

